DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=3

2017-908089

12/15/2017 11:40 AM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 142028210029 R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Carol A. Costa 1282 Santa Fe Court Minden, NV 89423

After Recording Mail To:

Martin L. Kosteiny, et al 1282 Santa Fe Court Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Martin L. Kostelny, et al 1282 Santa Fe Court Minden, NV 89423

63900282 4327211

3397374458



AIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Carol A. Costa, an unmarried woman and Martin L. Kostelny, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Martin L. Kostelny, Trustee of The Marty Kostelny Family Trust, dated December 5, 1999 as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Carol A. Costa, Trustee of the Carol A. Costa Family Trust, dated December 5, 1999, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, whose address is 1282 Santa Fe Court, Minden, Nevada 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1282 Santa Fe Court, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached	to	and	becoming be		part Carol A			Deed dated arried woman and
tenants in contrast, dated the Carol A. Purchaseris	ommor l Decen Costa	n, as Sell nber 5, 1 Family 1	narried man, a er(s) and Mart 999 as to an t	is joint in L. K individ ecemb	tenants Tostelny, led 1/2 i er 5, 199	with r Trustenteres of, as t	ight of survee of The Ma t and Carol a o an undivid	ivorship and not as arty Kostelny Family A. Costa, Trustee of ded 1/2 interest, as
0				day of	PL	0-1		20
Carol A. Cos		(0	sta		Ma	Hás Itin L.	LL X Kostelny	wiff
STATE OF	AR	12 40H	ONA AUF	ss				
This instrur	nent wa Carol	as ackno A. Cost e	wledged befor and Martin	e me, L. Kos	this	<u>1_</u> da	ay of	VEMBER,
Notary Publ	ic A	10	er Sur	h			NOTA	RY STAMP/SEAL
No.	OTI	ary p	01-19-	·	/			
		~_\						
	No	tary Publ Mohave	U BURKE ic - Arizona County es Jan 19, 201	9				

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 142028210029

Land situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

LOT 35, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES, UNIT NO. 2, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON MAY 23, 1994 IN BOOK 594, PAGE 3894, AS DOCUMENT NO. 338088 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED JULY 8, 1994, IN BOOK 794, PAGE 1165 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Commonly known as: 1282 Santa Fe Ct, Minden, NV 89423-8899

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARA	ION OF VALUE FO		ocument/instrum		
		1 2	Book: P	ane:	7
	arcel Number(s)		Date of Recording:		-{
a) <u>142028</u> 2	10029	<u> </u>	lator	usts OK BC	
D))	111	ISIS ON BC	
					\ \
a)					\ \
0 T					\ \
2. Type of Pro	openy:	Cinala Cara Da		The same of the sa	
	ant Land b)		s. /		_ \
c) Con	do/Townhouse d) _	2-4 PIEX	-		
e) Apt.	Bldg f)	_ Continuo			
		Mobile Home			The same of the sa
XX One	er: <u>PUD</u>			.	
2 Tatall (ale	Mala - Drive of Oceans		¢	0.00	7
	/Sales Price of Proper			0.00	
	eu of Foreclosure Only ((value of property)		0.00)	
Transfer Ta			\$ "	0.00	
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due:		\$	<u>0.00</u>	
]]	
4. If Exempti		1	\	/ /	
	r Tax Exemption per NI			/	
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption:	Transfers with	hout considerat	tion to a trust.	
375.060 and it belief, and car herein. Furth determination month. Pursi additional amounts.	undersigned declares a NRS 375.110, that the in be supported by documentors, the parties of additional tax due, mutuant to NRS 375.030, tount owed.	nformation provide ementation if called agree that disallo lay result in a pena the Buyer and Sel	d is correct to the upon to substar wance of any lty of 10% of the	e best of their in ntiate the inform claimed exemp tax due plus inti ly and severally	nformation an nation provide otion, or othe erest at 1% po y liable for ar
			/ /		
Signature: C	Lenvi Co.	Colle	Capacity:	Grante	e
			/		
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMATIC	N N	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORI	MATION
(R	EQUIRED)		(REQ	(UIRED)	
Print Name:	Carol A. Costa and		Print Name:	The Marty K	ostelny
	Martin L. Kostelny		Family Trust	& Carol A. Cos	ta Family
			Trust		•
Address:	1282 Santa Fe Cou	rt	Address:	1282 Santa	Fe Court
City:	Minden		City:	Minden	
State:		89423	State:	Nevada Zip	89423
	ERSON REQUESTING			•	
Print Name:	Title Source, inc.	COLLANDING (10	Escrow #: 639		
Address:	682 Woodward Ave		E3010W #. 003	OULUL	
	n. Detroit MI 48226	IIVE			
uv >1916 / l					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)